PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2922749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENEDIKT HARTWIG	06/20/2014
PETER NIEPOTH	06/16/2014
STEFFEN JUNGINGER	06/17/2014
HANS-JOACHIM STILLER	06/20/2014
NORBERT WINDHAB	06/17/2014
GERHARD GEIPEL	06/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK ROEHM GMBH	
Street Address:	KIRSCHENALLEE	
City:	DARMSTADT	
State/Country: GERMANY		
Postal Code:	64293	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14367682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Gtesfaye@oblon.com Email: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	436120US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GENET TESFAYE
SIGNATURE:	/Genet Tesfaye/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 10

source=436120USAssignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033227 FRAME: 0811 502876152

PATENT -

ource=436120USAssignment#page2.tif	
ource=436120USAssignment#page3.tif	
ource=436120USAssignment#page4.tif	
ource=436120USAssignment#page5.tif	
ource=436120USAssignment#page6.tif	
ource=436120USAssignment#page7.tif	
ource=436120USAssignment#page8.tif	
ource=436120USAssignment#page9.tif	
ource=436120USAssignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033227 FRAME: 0812

20 cessore 100 100 100 Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:

whereas, I (we) 1) Benedikt HART wild of Schwarzer Weg 28, Darmstadt 64287, Germany	
2) Peter NIEPOTH of Bahnhofstrasse 85, Gross-Umstadt 64823, Germany	
3) Steffen JUNGINGER of Seeloewenring 15, Rostock 18059, Germany	
4) Hans-Joachim STILLER of Nordahl-Grieg-Str. 8, Rostock 18106, Germany	
5) Norbert WINDHAB of Ubierstrasse 20, Hofheim 65719, Germany	
6) Gerhard GEIPEL of Freiheiter Weg 28, Haltern am See 45721, Germany	_
	_
, respective	ly,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>DETECTION SYSTEM FOR DETECTING MAGNETIC</u>	
OBJECTS IN THE HUMAN ORGANISM	
	_
(Application No. <u>PCT/EP12/050217</u> , filed <u>January 9, 2012</u>), ar	d
WHEREAS, Evonik Roehm GmbH	

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Kirschenallee, Darmstadt 64293, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	20th June 2014		2. King	
	V	(Signature of Inventor)	Benedikt HARTWIG	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Peter NIEPOTH	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Steffen JUNGINGER	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Joachim STILLER	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Norbert WINDHAB	
Date:				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature of Inventor)	Gerhard GEIPEL	_

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

d

436120US99PCT

WHEREAS, Evonik Roehm GmbH

Assignment of Application

	1) Benedikt HARTWIG of Schwarzer Wcg 28, Darmstadt 64287, Germany	
	2) Peter NIEPOTH of Bahnhofstrasse 85, Gross-Umstadt 64823, Germany	
	3) Steffen JUNGINGER of Seeloewenring 15, Rostock 18059, Germany	
	4) Hans-Joachim STILLER of Nordahl-Grieg-Str. 8, Rostock 18106, Germany	
	5) Norbert WINDHAB of Ubierstrasse 20, Hofheim 65719, Germany	
	6) Gerhard GEIPEL of Freiheiter Weg 28, Haltern am Sce 45721, Germany	
		
		
- .		
		
		, respective
have invented certa	in new and useful improvements in: <u>DETECTION SYSTEM FOR DETECTING MA</u>	CNETIC
	HUMAN ORGANISM	GNETIC
OBJECTS IN THE	HEMIAN ORGANISM	

AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNED

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Kirschenallee, Darmstadt 64293, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Benedikt HARTWIG	
Date:	2014-06-16		Peder Napol	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Peter NIEPOTH	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Steffen JUNGINGER	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Joachim STILLER	,,,
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Norbert WINDHAB	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Gerhard GEIPEL	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, 1 (WE) 1) Benedikt HARTWIG of Schwarzer Weg 28, Darmstadt 64287, Germany

INSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
THE INVENTORS

<u> </u>
2) Peter NIEPOTH of Bahnhofstrasse 85, Gross-Umstadt 64823, Germany
3) Steffen JUNGINGER of Seeloewenring 15, Rostock 18059, Germany
4) Hans-Joachim STILLER of Nordahl-Grieg-Str. 8, Rostock 18106, Germany
5) Norbert WINDHAB of Ubierstrasse 20, Hofheim 65719, Germany
6) Gerhard GEIPEL of Freiheiter Weg 28, Haltern am See 45721, Germany
, respectively
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>DETECTION SYSTEM FOR DETECTING MAGNETIC</u> OBJECTS IN THE HUMAN ORGANISM
(Application No. PCT/EP12/050217 , filed January 9, 2012), and
WHEREAS, Evonik Roehm GmbH

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Kirschenallee, Darmstadt 64293, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE. its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Benedikt HARTWIG
Date:	
	(Signature of laventor) Peter NIEPOTH
Date: 17-JUN-10	+ San France
9	(Signature of Inventor) Steffen JUNGINGER
Date: 20 -] uu - 10	1 frile
U	(Signature of Inventor) Hans-Joachim STILLER
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Norbert WINDHAB
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Gerhard GEIPEL

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

Assignment of Application

NSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
THE INVENTORS:

WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Benedikt HARTWIG of Schwarzer Weg 28, Darmstadt 64287, Germany
2) Peter NIEPOTH of Bahnhofstrasse 85, Gross-Umstadt 64823, Germany
3) Steffen JUNGINGER of Seeloewenring 15, Rostock 18059, Germany
4) Hans-Joachim STILLER of Nordahl-Grieg-Str. 8, Rostock 18106, Germany
5) Norbert WINDHAB of Ubierstrasse 20, Hofheim 65719, Germany
6) Gerhard GEIPEL of Freiheiter Weg 28, Haltern am See 45721, Germany
, respectivel
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>DETECTION SYSTEM FOR DETECTING MAGNETIC</u> OBJECTS IN THE HUMAN ORGANISM
(Application No. PCT/EP12/050217 , filed January 9, 2012), and
WHEREAS. Evonik Roehm GmbH

AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, <u>Darmstadt 64293</u>, <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Benedikt HARTWIG
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Peter NIEPOTH
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Steffen JUNGINGER
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Joachim STILLER
Date: _	17.6.2019	Mov	but Christlet-
		(Signature of Inventor)	Norbert WINDHAB
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Gerhard GEIPEL

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
THE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Benedikt HARTWIG of Schwarzer Weg 28, Darmstadt 64287, Germany
2) Peter NIEPOTH of Bahnhofstrasse 85, Gross-Umstadt 64823, Germany
3) Steffen JUNGINGER of Seeloewenring 15, Rostock 18059, Germany
4) Hans-Joachim STILLER of Nordahl-Grieg-Str. 8, Rostock 18106, Germany
5) Norbert WINDHAB of Ubierstrasse 20, Hofheim 65719, Germany
6) Gerhard GEIPEL of Freiheiter Weg 28, Haltern am See 45721, Germany
, respectivel
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: DETECTION SYSTEM FOR DETECTING MAGNETIC OBJECTS IN THE HUMAN ORGANISM
(Application No. PCT/EP12/050217 , filed January 9, 2012), and
WHEREAS Evonik Roehm GmbH

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNIE

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, <u>Darmstadt 64293</u>, <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Benedikt HARTWIG
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Peter NIEPOTH
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Steffen JUNGINGER
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Joachim STILLER
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Norbert WINDHAB
Date:	June 12, 2014		Cherry
		(Signature of Inventor)	Gerhard GEIPEL

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

RECORDED: 07/02/2014